UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., MEDIATEK USA INC., and MEDIATEK INC., Petitioners,

v.

BANDSPEED, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-00314 Patent 7,477,624

## MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER AND RELATED MATTERS

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

## MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(1)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Bandspeed, Inc. submits the

following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for inter partes review of

U.S. Patent No. 7,477,624.

A. <u>Real Party-In-Interest</u>: The Patent Owner below is the real party-in-interest:

Bandspeed, Inc. 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 3, Ste. 220 Austin, TX 78746

B. <u>Related Matters</u>: The Patent Owner is aware of the following administrative

and judicial matters that may affect, or be affected by, a decision in the present

proceeding:

Administrative matters:

None.

RM

Judicial matters:

Judicial Matter	Court	Filed:	Ended	Docket No.
Bandspeed, Inc. v. Broadcom Corporation	W.D. Tex.	05/09/14	08/29/14	1:14-CV-00433
Bandspeed, Inc. v. Marvell Semiconductor, Inc.	W.D. Tex	05/09/14	Pending	1:14-CV-00434
Bandspeed, Inc. v. MediaTek USA, Inc.	W.D. Tex	05/09/14	Pending	1:14-CV-00435
Bandspeed, Inc. v. Qualcomm Incorporated et al.	W.D. Tex	05/09/14	Pending	1:14-CV-00436
Bandspeed, Inc. v. STMicroelectronics N.V. et al.	W.D. Tex	05/09/14	Pending	1:14-CV-00437

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Bandspeed, Inc. v. Texas Instruments Incorporated	W.D. Tex	05/09/14	Pending	1:14-CV-00438	
--	----------	----------	---------	---------------	--

C. <u>Lead and Back-Up Counsel</u>: Patent Owner designates the following counsel:

LEAD COUNSELBACGregory S. Donahue (Reg. No. 47,531)Davidgdonahue@dpelaw.comdsimudocketing@dpelaw.comIVC 1DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLPP.O.7000 North MoPac ExpresswayAustiSuite 350T: (5Austin, Texas 78731F: (5T: (512) 539-2626F: (512) 539-2627

BACK-UP COUNSEL David O. Simmons (Reg. No. 43,124) dsimmons1@sbcglobal.net IVC Patent Agency P.O. Box 26584 Austin, TX 78755 T: (512) 345-9767 F: (512) 680-6105

D. <u>Service Information</u>: Counsel for Patent Owner may be served by certified

mail, courier, or hand at the address listed above.

E. <u>Power of Attorney</u>: A Power of Attorney is filed herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

/Gregory S. Donahue/

Dated: 12/11/2014

DOCKF

Gregory S. Donahue Reg. No. 47,531 DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 7000 North MoPac Expressway Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 11<sup>th</sup> day of December 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER AND RELATED MATTERS was served by electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioners Marvell Semiconductor, Inc., MediaTek USA Inc., and MediaTek Inc.:

> Lori A. Gordon Robert E. Sokohl Jeffrey T. Helvey Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. <u>lgordon@skgf.com</u> <u>rsokohl@skgf.com</u> jhelvey@skgf.com

> > /Gregory S. Donahue/

Gregory S. Donahue Reg. No. 47,531 DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 7000 North MoPac Expressway Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

DOCKF

RM